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+ 1l ERll # 4% % %3 suv 3.6 -17% 2018%:1.8TDf #* B J= I P£ 4G F% 4% 10,636 129,800 116,800 13,000 10.0%
F $.GS % A4 Suv 2.4 -26% 20184 i5 =5 SR LATH =4 AT i 4] 5,155 100,800 92,800 8,000 7.9%
iz § SuV % % 4| suv 1.1 -35% 20184 1.4T CVT 4GS 5% §1¥ ) 2,915 97,900 87,900 10,000 10.2%
ES I Bk Lk 17 -23% 201875 14T CVT £ 4 8312 96,800 96,800 0 0.0%
AR | 4l suv 3.2 -12% 20193 i # #2260 DCT Battle 12,983 118,800 118,800 0 0.0%
TR A %A GS4 % % 4| Ssuv 3.7 -37% 20184 200T = = B J% &7 1% 4% 11,611 89,800 79,800 10,000 11.1%
GS5 % % 4| suv 2.0 -13% 2019%: 235T & = &3¢ 4% 4,617 109,800 109,800 0 0.0%
GS8 ¢ A Ssuv 1.5 -28% 2017#:320T & 7= § I 92 42 5,901 182,800 167,800 15,000 8.2%
GM6 MPV 1.2 47% 2019#:270T p = % 3 %R 7k 2,606 139,800 139,800 0 0.0%
GM8 MPV 0.8 20184 3207 % & 4% 2,170 176,800 171,800 5,000 2.8%
X s Heé % % 4| Suv 9.3 -13% 20194 = $71.5GDIT§ = % F %% 10,843 119,000 118,000 1,000 0.8%
20184 ‘= iz # 15T = & F4f # 4] 16,844 113,000 90,000 23,000 20.4%
20184 ‘= riz # 4R 15TL # & F4f & 1) 16,368 103,000 80,000 23,000 22.3%
F5 % % 7| Suv 13 -47% 20184 1.5Ti% 3,881 108,000 104,000 4,000 3.7%
F7 % %A suv 3.7 -13% 20194 1.5T# =i 10,579 135,000 134,000 1,000 0.7%
WEY V7 ¢ Asuv 1.8 32% 20194 < B % 2.0TH 42 %) 7,208 188,800 188,800 0 0.0%
VV6 ¥ %7 suv 1.0 -15% 2018%:2.0T4 7= 4z % 7| 4,200 155,000 155,000 0 0.0%
VV5 % %3 suv 16 12% 2019#:2.0TA 9= % %R 9,636 129,800 129,800 0 0.0%
T T R MAX MPV 3.0 -28% 2018%: 1.5T= = &7 1% 3| 6% 5,889 79,900 75,900 4,000 5.0%
20184 1.5T= = 9% % I 4] 6% 4,014 89,900 85,900 4,000 4.4%
2018# 1.5Tp = 45 9% % & 4| 673 3,962 99,900 94,900 5,000 5.0%
AEV  EV-] 3ISuV 0.9 -48% 20183 EV3604F 5% ¥ fi 4 3,771 79,900 79,900 0 0.0%
20183 EV36045 5% &1 i 3| 2,917 99,900 99,900 0 0.0%
B #7i R PHEV-# A|SUV 1.6 -41% 20184:2.0T > Pt w 7= 4792 & 2 3] 72 4,420 239,900 239,900 0 0.0%
20184 2.0T > P w 7= 4792 £ 47 3] 72 5,913 279,900 279,900 0 0.0%
B ¢ 4| suv 2.5 -12% 20184:2.0T p = A8 & & 3] 7/ 7,803 129,900 129,900 0 0.0%
] X €S55 % % 4| Suv 33 -24% 20183 1.5Tf = ¥ fid ) 8,899 124,900 119,900 5,000 4.0%
Cs75 % %3 suv 4.9 -24% 20184 280T ji = 4 474 7,302 124,800 114,800 10,000 8.0%
AR ¥ RX5 % %3 suv 3.9 -17% 20194:20TA 7= f # ¥4 4% 6,113 129,800 111,800 18,000 13.9%
2019#:20TA =% p #4G3 P4 & %% 9,885 139,800 121,800 18,000 12.9%

EE R
* 4l AT R AT 201 % %A suv 0.8 -20% 2018%:2.0T# 7% 3] + 4% 1,314 171,800 171,800 0 0.0%
2017#:2.0T# % 3| Pro*x 2,063 178,800 178,800 0 0.0%
A7 502 % %3 suv 11 -15% 20184 1.5TA 5= 4 4% 2,859 142,800 142,800 0 0.0%
413,03 BEASE 1.6 -9% 20184 1.5T DCT3* Prox 7,104 151,800 151,800 0 0.0%
FiAAw e i ¢ A4 13.2 -5% 20184 230 Turbo 4+ % %= 31,717 169,800 145,800 24,000 14.1%
20184 260 Turbo#f # 4 36,194 189,800 165,800 24,000 12.6%
IR ER I -1 L E 6.6 -21% 2018# 2.0G % & % 21,980 199,800 199,800 0 0.0%
*E ¢ 4| suv 6.7 -11% 2018%:2.0TH 7= #F # 45 22,739 239,800 239,800 0 0.0%
ga REUHE 2.9 -33% 20183 185T CVTH F < 7,159 128,800 113,800 15,000 11.6%
C-HR /| 4 Suv 1.8 4% 20184 2.0L#F # 4% 7,688 144,800 138,800 6,000 4.1%
¥ TFER % F3Isuv 2.0 -27% 20194 2.0LA % ¥% 3 45k 5,244 172,800 162,800 10,000 5.8%
A i % & %Al suv 7.5 -5% 20194 280TSIB & % EV 23,122 169,800 110,400 59,400 35.0%
<4 FH & = Alsuv 3.7 -30% 20183 280TS| DSG A % &7 i '~ 9,273 175,800 114,300 61,500 35.0%
75 ¢ A|suv 2.5 -24% 20193 330TS| @ 7= §. 4 4] 7,085 222,800 196,800 26,000 11.7%
A kw e CR-V & %3l suv 6.4 -49% 20192 240Turbo £ =+ A % % & % E]V 11,109 169,800 153,800 16,000 9.4%
20192 240Turbo CVT A 9% 43¢ 4 E]V 11,102 179,800 169,800 10,000 5.6%
XR-V o] Al suv 5.2 -37% 20174 1.5LCVT % & %% 16,677 137,800 130,800 7,000 5.1%
AN P A B 7 gk ¥ %3 suv 4.3 -22% 20174 2.0L CVT#F # 4% 17,609 153,800 123,800 30,000 19.5%
+ % F =3lsuv 35 -24% 20194#% 2.0L CVT4* i % 2WD 13,030 196,800 166,800 30,000 15.2%
A oI IR & ix35 % % 3] Ssuv 3.1 -25% 2019#:2.0Lp = A F A7 § ¥ R 8,846 139,900 124,900 15,000 10.7%
B ta Eas % % 4| suv 3.4 -23% 201645 2.0LCVTA = 415 4= 6,118 179,800 154,800 25,000 13.9%
20194 2.0LCVT A 7% L 4 4% E]V 6,123 189,800 164,800 25,000 13.2%

R

BRI LU A4L LU 11.0 -4% 201945 40 TFSIi2 B~ | EV 24,380 307,000 245,600 61,400 20.0%
AL % A% 5.8 -38% 20184#:30% & & | TFSIi B~ 7 13,892 402,800 402,800 0 0.0%
L S0 X ca ¢ AR 6.2 -8% 20194 C260iz = 4% 17,983 318,800 318,800 0 0.0%
EA ¢ X34 g 4.5 -11% 20194 E200L 13,390 435,800 435,800 0 0.0%
LRz %3 3% ¢ A4 7.5 7% 20194 (20183% ¢ )320i Mis = £ % 36,224 316,800 316,800 0 0.0%
5,4 ¢k A Ee g 6.0 -6% 201945251 % & £ % 21,475 436,900 436,900 0 0.0%
T FEHT AT ES ¢ X A% 3.7 -12% 201845 200 ¥ 4% 4% 21,348 279,000 279,000 0 0.0%
WPt P4 Cayenne ¢ % Asuv 0.6 -8% 20183 Cayenne 3.0T 4,454 918,000 918,000 0 0.0%
Macan ¢ 4| suv 0.8 -5% 20183 Macan 2.0T 7,563 558,000 558,000 0 0.0%
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F T F43% Investment Strategy
+

zm Eric Lee eric.lee@gtjas.com.hk

% # Victor Bo Huang victor.huang@gtjas.com.hk
3 prig Kate Wang kate.wang@gtjas.com.hk
B RGE David Yuen david.yuen@gtjas.com.hk
R axE Shawn Wu shawn.wu@gtjas.com.hk
i e Yeye Lai yeye.lai@gtjas.com.hk
L Xinyuan Zeng xinyuan.zeng@gtjas.com.hk
AR I Sherry Zhao sherry.zhao@ gtjas.com.hk
A % ¥ Research

yB Grace Liu liugu@gtjas.com

HEE Penny Pan penny.pan@gtjas.com.hk
# A £ 4% Private Client Sales

ERE S Eric Lee eric.lee@gtjas.com.hk
R Emmy Chik emmy.chik@gtjas.com.hk
Rk Donald Lam donald.lam@gtjas.com.hk
v B Lv Lu Ivlu@gtjas.com

AR Wu Hongjian wuhongjian@gtjas.com

% R4 % Customer Services

% &% Yang Xi yangxi@gtjas.com

BLI. - Guo Qi guogi@gtjas.com

244 Financial Services

TR Bryan Wong bryan.wong@gtjas.com.hk
A4 & Institutional Business

34 F Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk

#F -4 Futures Brokerage

fE 7 I Calvin Chan calvin.chan@gtjas.com.hk
523 lcy Ng icy.ng@gtjas.com.hk

¢byr A 4 FX Business

1%+ 4% Tony Yeung tony.yeung@gtjas.com.hk

£ ' §@& 3 Corporate Finance

4 F Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk
£ Anthony Wong anthony.wong@gtjas.com.hk
3 7 3% Equity Capital Markets

EAE Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk
TN Cecilia Cheung cecilia.cheung@gtjas.com.hk

H & fc# Fixed Income

& ik Lei Qiang giang.lei@gtjas.com.hk
&l Flora Jiang flora.jiang@gtjas.com.hk

7 ¥ = Asset Management

ARG Simon Chiu simon.chiu@gtjas.com.hk
R Guo Rui guo.rui@gtjas.com.hk

3 g Kyle Ma kyle.ma@gtjas.com.hk

(852) 25092621
(852) 25092623
(852) 25092631
(852) 25095323
(852) 25095375
(852) 25095695
(852) 25095443

(86755) 23976698
(852) 25092632
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Dick Lui dick.lui@gtjas.com.hk

Wang Gang wanggangl01l@gtjas.com

Shen Yue shenyue@gtjas.com
Liz Yu liz.yu@gtjas.com.hk
Terry Lai terry.lai@gtjas.com.hk

Deirdre Yau deirdre.yau@gtjas.com.hk

Wilson Lo wilson.lo@gtjas.com.hk

Olivia Chan olivia.chan@gtjas.com.hk

Sophia Chen sophia.chen@gtjas.com.hk

Franklin Poon Franklin.poon@gtjas.com.hk
Yolanda Ye  yolanda.ye@gtjas.com.hk
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